

71456-2

71456-2

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2014 JUN -8 PM 1:23

No. 71456-2

King County Superior Court No. 12-3-01157-9SEA

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re the Parenting and Support of:

S.H.P.-A.,
Child,

EILEEN C. ACHESON,
Respondent,

v.

MARK E. PHILLIPS,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Palmer Robinson, Judge

RESPONDENT'S OPENING BRIEF

David B. Zuckerman
Attorney for Respondent
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1595

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

II. ARGUMENT5

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW5

 B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN
 IMPUTING INCOME TO MR. PHILLIPS.....6

 C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY
 REQUIRING MR. PHILLIPS TO PAY HIS PROPORTIONAL
 SHARE OF DAYCARE EXPENSES9

 D. MR. PHILLIPS’S ISSUES REGARDING THE PARENTING
 PLAN ARE NOT PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT12

 E. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN
 IMPOSING RESTRICTIONS ON MR. PHILLIPS’S
 PARENTING16

 F. REQUEST FOR ATTORNEY FEES23

III. CONCLUSION24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adoption of Lybbert</i> , 75 Wn.2d 671, 453 P.2d 650 (1969).....	18, 19
<i>Fairchild v. Davis</i> , 148 Wn. App. 828, 207 P.3d 449 (2009).....	11, 12
<i>Johnson v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 126 Wn. App. 510, 108 P.3d 1273 (2005)....	9
<i>Johnson v. Jones</i> , 91 Wn. App. 127, 955 P.2d 826 (1998).....	23
<i>Leslie v. Verhey</i> , 90 Wn. App. 796, 954 P.2d 330 (1998), <i>rev. denied</i> , 137 Wn.2d 1003, 972 P.2d 466 (1999).....	23
<i>Marriage of Dodd</i> , 120 Wn. App. 638, 86 P.3d 801 (2004).....	9
<i>Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).....	5
<i>Marriage of Rideout</i> , 150 Wn.2d 337, 77 P.3d 1174 (2003).....	6
<i>Robel v. Roundup Corp.</i> , 148 Wn.2d 35, 59 P.3d 611 (2002).....	7
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971), <i>superseded on other grounds by Seattle Times Co. v. Benton</i> <i>County</i> , 99 Wn.2d 251, 661 P.2d 964 (1983)	5
<i>State ex rel. J.V.G. v. Van Guilder</i> , 137 Wn. App. 417, 154 P.3d 243 (2007).....	5
<i>State v. Chapman</i> , 78 Wn.2d 160, 469 P.2d 883 (1970).....	6
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie</i> , 149 Wn.2d 873, 73 P.3d 369 (2003).....	5
<i>Thorndike v. Hesperian Orchards, Inc.</i> , 54 Wn.2d 570, 343 P.2d 183 (1959).....	5

Statutes

RCW 26.09.002	16
RCW 26.09.191	16, 21

RCW 26.19.001	9
RCW 26.19.071	6
RCW 26.19.080	9, 10
RCW 26.50.010	21
RCW 9A.46.110.....	21

Rules

RAP 10.3.....	14
RAP 18.1.....	23
RAP 18.9.....	23
RAP 2.4.....	12
RAP 5.3.....	12
RAP 9.6.....	13
